054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits

Total Assets and Other Debits:

Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

5/17/2023 6:58:01 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
$4,111,758.60 $988,406.58 $2,135,832.91 $628,526.17 $0.00 $647,707.92
$13,044.27 $93,119.59 $0.00 $355,277.82 $0.00 $0.00
$154,831.32 $570,386.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$992,041.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $126,879.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,271,675.62 $1,778,791.44 $2,135,832.91 $983,803.99 $0.00 $647,707.92
($3,683.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $992,041.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,403,883.75 $179,938.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,400,200.00 $1,171,979.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$108,898.55 $588,951.83 $358,307.28 $81,797.00 $0.00 $15,141.24
$3,762,577.07 $17,859.91 $1,777,525.63 $902,006.99 $0.00 $632,566.68
$3,871,475.62 $606,811.74 $2,135,832.91 $983,803.99 $0.00 $647,707.92
$5,271,675.62 $1,778,791.44 $2,135,832.91 $983,803.99 $0.00 $647,707.92

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$39,311,109.33
$1,527,301.96

$9,932,642.36

$50,771,053.65

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,932,642.36
$9,932,642.36

$40,838,411.29

$0.00
$0.00
$40,838,411.29
$50,771,053.65
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

054 - Pickens County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/17/2023 6:58:41 AM

General

$4,511,270.70
$140.00
$1,478,269.47
$30,239.63
$6,019,919.80

$3,194,939.20
$1,013,151.57
$496,503.04
$620,193.06
$241,828.99
$0.00
$107,325.00
$123,176.80
$5,797,117.66

$89,080.38
$54,238.73
$34,841.65

$257,643.79
$3,613,831.83
$3,871,475.62

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$546,700.39
$254,770.44
$17,822.25
$819,293.08

$565,041.97
$320,930.84
$71,113.57
$619,416.24
$63,956.23
$27,844.32
$5,000.00
$62,038.93
$1,735,342.10

$53,594.45
$67,079.42
($13,484.97)

($929,533.99)
$1,536,345.73
$606,811.74

Debt Service

$58,752.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$58,752.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$58,752.00
$2,077,080.91
$2,135,832.91

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$299.47
$0.00
$299.47

$0.00
$0.00
$381,319.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$381,319.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($381,019.53)
$1,364,823.52
$983,803.99

$0.00
$0.00
$234,882.89
$0.00
$234,882.89

$11,149.10
$33,721.92
$4,908.21
$10,240.90
$0.00

$0.00
$78,400.00
$68,827.59
$207,247.72

$0.00
$2,057.63
($2,057.63)

$25,577.54
$622,130.38
$647,707.92

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$4,570,022.70
$546,840.39
$1,968,222.27
$48,061.88
$7,133,147.24

$3,771,130.27
$1,367,804.33
$953,843.82
$1,249,850.20
$305,785.22
$27,844.32
$190,725.00
$254,043.32
$8,121,026.48

$142,674.83
$123,375.78
$19,299.05

($968,580.19)
$9,214,212.37
$8,245,632.18
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/17/2023 6:59:11 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$18,060,108.72
$1,000.00
$4,353,027.00
$167,627.00
$22,581,762.72

$13,013,661.09
$3,696,036.85
$1,469,117.00
$2,144,455.00
$1,218,861.00
$0.00
$431,500.00
$90,865.00
$22,064,495.94

$173,052.98
$643,133.36
($470,080.38)

$47,186.40
$526,400.61
$573,587.01

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$4,511,270.70
$140.00
$1,478,269.47
$30,239.63
$6,019,919.80

$3,194,939.20
$1,013,151.57
$496,503.04
$620,193.06
$241,828.99
$0.00
$107,325.00
$123,176.80
$5,797,117.66

$89,080.38
$54,238.73
$34,841.65

$257,643.79
$3,613,831.83
$3,871,475.62

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($13,548,838.02)
($860.00)
($2,874,757.53)
($137,387.37)
($16,561,842.92)

$9,818,721.89
$2,682,885.28
$972,613.96
$1,524,261.94
$977,032.01
$0.00
$324,175.00
($32,311.80)
$16,267,378.28

($83,972.60)
$588,894.63
$504,922.03

$210,457.39
$3,087,431.22
$3,297,888.61

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,012,690.76
$1,166,613.00
$659,133.36
$5,838,437.12

$1,608,354.14
$1,078,715.83
$256,639.00
$2,147,144.99
$349,235.76
$0.00

$0.00
$163,001.03
$5,603,090.75

$665,639.36
$31,289.00
$634,350.36

$869,696.73
$962,775.41
$1,832,472.14

Actual

$0.00
$546,700.39
$254,770.44
$17,822.25
$819,293.08

$565,041.97
$320,930.84
$71,113.57
$619,416.24
$63,956.23
$27,844.32
$5,000.00
$62,038.93
$1,735,342.10

$53,594.45
$67,079.42
($13,484.97)

($929,533.99)
$1,536,345.73
$606,811.74

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,465,990.37)
($911,842.56)
($641,311.11)
($5,019,144.04)

$1,043,312.17
$757,784.99
$185,525.43
$1,527,728.75
$285,279.53
($27,844.32)
($5,000.00)
$100,962.10
$3,867,748.65

($612,044.91)
($35,790.42)
($647,835.33)

($1,799,230.72)
$573,570.32
($1,225,660.40)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/17/2023 6:59:41 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$235,011.00 $58,752.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$235,011.00 $58,752.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$287,402.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$287,402.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
($52,391.00) $58,752.00
$116,024.00 $2,077,080.91

$63,633.00

$2,135,832.91

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($176,259.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($176,259.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$287,402.00
$0.00
$287,402.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$111,143.00
$1,961,056.91
$2,072,199.91

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$701,780.00
$0.00
$93,411.00
$0.00
$795,191.00

$0.00
$0.00
$647,191.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$295,065.75
$0.00
$942,256.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($147,065.75)
$1,072,000.00
$924,934.25

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$299.47
$0.00
$299.47

$0.00
$0.00
$381,319.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$381,319.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($381,019.53)
$1,364,823.52
$983,803.99

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($701,780.00)
$0.00
($93,111.53)
$0.00
($794,891.53)

$0.00
$0.00
$265,872.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$295,065.75
$0.00
$560,937.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($233,953.78)
$292,823.52
$58,869.74
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/17/2023 7:00:10 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,287,850.00 $234,882.89
$0.00 $0.00
$1,287,850.00 $234,882.89
$170,700.00 $11,149.10
$140,274.00 $33,721.92
$92,800.00 $4,908.21
$62,527.00 $10,240.90
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$121,000.00 $78,400.00
$418,793.00 $68,827.59
$1,006,094.00 $207,247.72
$15,000.00 $0.00
$23,463.00 $2,057.63
($8,463.00) ($2,057.63)
$273,293.00 $25,577.54
$345,559.00 $622,130.38
$618,852.00 $647,707.92

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($1,052,967.11)
$0.00
($1,052,967.11)

$159,550.90
$106,552.08
$87,891.79
$52,286.10
$0.00

$0.00
$42,600.00
$349,965.41
$798,846.28

($15,000.00)
$21,405.37
$6,405.37

($247,715.46)
$276,571.38
$28,855.92

Pulled from Production

Budget

$18,996,899.72
$4,013,690.76
$6,900,901.00
$826,760.36
$30,738,251.84

$14,792,715.23
$4,915,026.68
$2,465,747.00
$4,354,126.99
$1,568,096.76
$0.00
$1,134,967.75
$672,659.03
$29,903,339.44

$853,692.34
$697,885.36
$155,806.98

$990,719.38
$3,022,759.02
$4,013,478.40

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$4,570,022.70
$546,840.39
$1,968,222.27
$48,061.88
$7,133,147.24

$3,771,130.27
$1,367,804.33
$953,843.82
$1,249,850.20
$305,785.22
$27,844.32
$190,725.00
$254,043.32
$8,121,026.48

$142,674.83
$123,375.78
$19,299.05

($968,580.19)
$9,214,212.37
$8,245,632.18

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($14,426,877.02)
($3,466,850.37)
($4,932,678.73)

($778,698.48)

($23,605,104.60)

$11,021,584.96
$3,547,222.35
$1,511,903.18
$3,104,276.79
$1,262,311.54
($27,844.32)
$944,242.75
$418,615.71
$21,782,312.96

($711,017.51)
$574,509.58
($136,507.93)

($1,959,299.57)
$6,191,453.35
$4,232,153.78
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